width of the entrance/exit to the emergency access lane.  

Additional traffic control is required for the block of Hayes Street between Franklin and Gough 
streets as follows 

• “Road Closed Ahead” signage facing westbound Hayes traffic on the north sidewalk 
two hundred twenty-five (225) feet in advance of Gough Street. 

• A lane closure of the right most westbound traffic lane on Hayes approaching Gough. 
The lane closure shall consist of six (6) 28” tall cones spaced 25 feet apart in a tapered 
fashion.  

• “No Right Turn” signage facing southbound Gough at Hayes Street northwest corner.